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2017-2019
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 1,928 0.01928 0.00734 0.98072 98,369 6,931,198 69.3 1.7
1 to 4 years 98,072 296 0.00302 0.00295 0.99698 391,698 6,832,829 69.7 1.6
5 to 9 years 97,776 41 0.00042 0.00112 0.99958 488,779 6,441,131 65.9 1.6
10 to 14 years 97,735 519 0.00531 0.00424 0.99469 487,380 5,952,352 60.9 1.6
15 to 19 years 97,217 2,082 0.02141 0.00906 0.97859 480,878 5,464,972 56.2 1.6
20 to 24 years 95,135 2,684 0.02821 0.01049 0.97179 468,964 4,984,094 52.4 1.5
25 to 29 years 92,451 1,998 0.02161 0.00893 0.97839 457,259 4,515,130 48.8 1.5
30 to 34 years 90,453 2,157 0.02385 0.00985 0.97615 446,870 4,057,872 44.9 1.5
35 to 39 years 88,296 1,087 0.01231 0.00758 0.98769 438,760 3,611,001 40.9 1.4
40 to 44 years 87,208 1,796 0.02060 0.01068 0.97940 431,552 3,172,241 36.4 1.4
45 to 49 years 85,412 1,970 0.02306 0.01117 0.97694 422,137 2,740,689 32.1 1.4
50 to 54 years 83,442 2,375 0.02847 0.01230 0.97153 411,273 2,318,552 27.8 1.4
55 to 59 years 81,067 5,050 0.06230 0.02124 0.93770 392,710 1,907,279 23.5 1.4
60 to 64 years 76,017 5,978 0.07864 0.02796 0.92136 365,139 1,514,569 19.9 1.4
65 to 69 years 70,039 6,522 0.09313 0.03706 0.90687 333,888 1,149,430 16.4 1.4
70 to 74 years 63,516 10,155 0.15988 0.05989 0.84012 292,194 815,542 12.8 1.4
75 to 79 years 53,361 12,546 0.23512 0.09775 0.76488 235,441 523,348 9.8 1.4
80 to 84 years 40,815 17,428 0.42701 0.14166 0.57299 160,504 287,907 7.1 1.4
85 to 89 years 23,387 13,001 0.55593 0.22160 0.44407 84,430 127,403 5.5 1.5
90 years and over 10,385 10,385 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 42,974 42,974 4.1 …

Table 14a. Abridged life tables, males, Nunavut

Age
number probability number year



2017-2019
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 1,459 0.01459 0.00651 0.98541 98,607 7,284,043 72.8 1.5
1 to 4 years 98,541 316 0.00321 0.00314 0.99679 393,530 7,185,436 72.9 1.4
5 to 9 years 98,224 38 0.00038 0.00109 0.99962 491,027 6,791,906 69.2 1.4
10 to 14 years 98,187 364 0.00371 0.00363 0.99629 490,022 6,300,878 64.2 1.4
15 to 19 years 97,822 511 0.00523 0.00457 0.99477 487,833 5,810,856 59.4 1.4
20 to 24 years 97,311 748 0.00768 0.00567 0.99232 484,685 5,323,023 54.7 1.3
25 to 29 years 96,563 693 0.00717 0.00530 0.99283 481,084 4,838,338 50.1 1.3
30 to 34 years 95,870 1,053 0.01098 0.00677 0.98902 476,720 4,357,254 45.5 1.3
35 to 39 years 94,817 738 0.00778 0.00620 0.99222 472,242 3,880,534 40.9 1.3
40 to 44 years 94,079 613 0.00652 0.00637 0.99348 468,864 3,408,292 36.2 1.3
45 to 49 years 93,466 1,424 0.01524 0.00937 0.98476 463,770 2,939,428 31.5 1.3
50 to 54 years 92,042 2,097 0.02279 0.01180 0.97721 454,965 2,475,659 26.9 1.2
55 to 59 years 89,944 2,434 0.02706 0.01451 0.97294 443,636 2,020,694 22.5 1.2
60 to 64 years 87,510 6,014 0.06873 0.02907 0.93127 422,514 1,577,058 18.0 1.2
65 to 69 years 81,496 10,147 0.12451 0.04661 0.87549 382,111 1,154,544 14.2 1.2
70 to 74 years 71,349 14,217 0.19926 0.06854 0.80074 321,202 772,433 10.8 1.2
75 to 79 years 57,132 18,837 0.32971 0.10376 0.67029 238,567 451,231 7.9 1.2
80 to 84 years 38,295 22,816 0.59580 0.14849 0.40420 134,434 212,664 5.6 1.3
85 to 89 years 15,479 9,647 0.62325 0.22607 0.37675 53,276 78,230 5.1 1.5
90 years and over 5,832 5,832 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 24,954 24,954 4.3 …

Table 14b. Abridged life tables, females, Nunavut

Age
number probability number year


